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SCHEDULE 

SITUA'l'ED within Horowhenua County-

All that area adjacent to Otaki consisting of that portion 
of the Levin-Paekakariki State Highway No. 13 commencing 
at the northern end of the Otaki River Bridge, proceeding 
thence in a north-easterly direction, and terminating at a 
point adjacent to Waereuga Road where the said State 
highway intersects the south-eastern boundary of Otaki 
Borough. 

Dated at Wellington, this 17th day of June 1953. 
W. S. GOOSMAN, Minister of Transport. 

(T'.r. 9/15/10) 

Sale of Unclaimed Property 

I'l' is hereby notified that unclaimed property in the hands 
of the Police at Whangarei, Auckland, Hamilton, Gisborne, 

Napier, New Plymouth, Wanganui, Wellington, Nelson, Grey
mouth, Christchurch, Timaru, Dunedin, and Invercargill 
Stations will, if not claimed before Saturday, 4 July 1953, 
be sold thereafter by public auction. 

Particulars as to the time and place of sale may be 
obtained from the Superintendent or Inspector of Police in 
charge of the District. 

Dated at Wellington, this 28th day of May 1953. 
E. H. COMPTON, Commissioner of Police. 

Licences Issued to Wholesalers Under the Sales Tax Act 
1932-33 

IT is hereby notified for public information that licences to 
act as wholesalers under the Sales Tax Act 1932-33 

have been issued to the undermentioned persons, firms, and 
companies carrying on business at the places stated: 

Name of Licensee 

Bamberry and Whitford, Ltd ..... . 
Barron's Wholesale Motor Supplies 
Bell, Robert A., Ltd 

Bond, A. C., and Co. 
Burrell Products, Ltd 
Cole, E. W., and Co. 
Craftsman Printers 
Daubney, Frederick George 
Early Bros. Trading Co., Ltd 

Eborcraft Trading Co. 
Elekon (Overseas), Ltd ..... . 
Epping Laboratories, Ltd 
Garland, 0. V., Ltd ..... . 
Greenslade, J. W., and Co., Ltd 
Grove, G. T. ...... . .... . 
Hayward Film Productions (R. C. 

V. Hayward, trading as) 
Hunter, Waldo, Ltd 
Keepsake Products 
Keller, Richard . . ... . 
Kerr1 Geoffrey William ...... . .... . 
KoloR: Carbon and Ribbon Co., Ltd 
Lawford and Langtry (Albert 

Graham Lawford and Alexander 
Campbell Langtry, trading as) 

Leggett, L. H., and Co., Ltd 
Maguire, B. J. .. 
Motorcycle Importers (Spencer 

Leslie Izett, trading as) 
Newton, L. R. J., Metal Pressing 

Works 
New Zealand Bag Co., Ltd ..... . 
Orient Trade Winds (Donald 

Townshend Bowen and Elsie 
Bowen, trading as) 

Palmer, J. K. (John Kennedy 
· Palmer, trading as) 
Perry, Len (Motors), Ltd 
Piccadilly Trading Co. ... .. . ..... 
Prosser, E. G., and Co. (Ak), Ltd 
Riverside Press ..... . 
Spedding and Wilson, Ltd ..... . 
Standard Printing Co., The (G. A. 

Kinley, trading as) 
Stephen Electrical Co. (Robert 

Gray Stephen, ,Jnr, trading as) 
Tone!) Travel, Ltd ..... . 
Van Praag, L., and Son, Ltd 
Wilson Bros, Ltd ...... . .... . 
Wilton, J. H., Ltd (including 

Wiltons Regency Bagshop) 

I Licence I Operative 
From 

1/4/53 
1/5/53 
1/6/53 

1/7/53 
1/4/53 
1/4/53 
1/5/53 
1/5/53 
1/5/53 

8/5/53 
8/5/53 
24/5/53 
1/6/53 
1/4/53 
11/5/53 
15/5/53 

1/4/53 
1/1/53 

12/12/52 
13/3/53 
13/5/53 
1/12/52 

1/4/53 
1/4/53 
1/5/53 

1/4/53 

1/4/53 
12/3/53 

17/4/53 

1/4/53 
1/(1/53 
J/4/53 
1/4/53 
1/4/53 
1/4/52 

1/5/53 

1/3/53 
1/4/53 
1/4/53 

31/2/53 

Place at Which 
Business is 
Carried on 

Auckland. 
Timaru. 
Auckland, 

Wellington, 
Christchurch. 

Christchurch. 
Palmerston N. 
Blenheim. 
Dunedin. 
Christchurch. 
Auckland, 

Wellington, 
Christchurch, 
Dunedin. 

Auckland. 
Auckland. 
Auckland. 
Auckland. 
Greymouth. 
Auckland. 
Auckland. 

Auckland. 
Christchurch. 
Wellington. 
Christchurch. 
Auckland. 
Wellington, 

Wanganui. 

Auckland. 
Auckland. 
Wellington. 

Christchurch. 

Wellington. 
Upper Hutt. 

Wellington. 

Auckland. 
Auckland. 
Auckland. 
Ch1·istchurch. 
Auckland. 
Auckland. 

Johnsonville. 

Christchurch. 
Wellington. 
Invercargill. 
Christchurch. 

Licences as wholesalers issued to the undermentioned 
persons, firrns, and companies have been cancelled: 

Name of Licensee 

Beaumont, Owen Victor ..... . 
Bickerton, Berry, Ltd 
Cameron, Alan 
C.A.S. and Co., Ltd 
Clark, A. V., and Co. 
Coburn, E. B. 
Coghlan, D. 
Cole, E. W. 
D.A.C. . ..... 
Eureka Colour Co., Ltd 
Fisher, J. A., Ltd 
Fisse, Mary Rose ..... . 
Gibbons, F. and Co., Ltd 
Gow, William, and Co., Ltd 
Grear, F. H., and Co., Ltd ..... . 
Greenslade, J. W. (Tansey and Co., 

trading as) 
Hicks, J. F. S .. 
Holt, A. J. 
Hunter, W. E. . ..•. 
Hurrell, L. W., Ltd ..... . 
Hutchinson Manufacturing Co., 

Ltd 
J.A.B. Ltd ...... ...... . .... . 
Kelly and Dumbleton (John Lloyd 

Kelly and Mervyn Charles Gordon 
Dumbleton, trading as) 

Knowles, Harold Henry ...... . 
Leggatt, S. H., and Co., Ltd 
Lloyd, Harold Alexander 
Milton, J. H., Ltd ...... . .... . 
Motorcycle Imports ( Spencer Leslie 

Izett, trading as) 
Niven, Jas. J., and Co., Ltd ..... . 
Orient Trade Winds (Donald 

Townshend Bowen and Elsie 
Bowen, trading as) 

Pasadena Wines 
Raglan County Chronicle··· 
Shaw Products, Ltd . . 
Steamwell Sterilisers, Ltd 
Sterling Trading Co. (Elsie H~p: 

pert trading as) 
United Rubber Supplies, Ltd .... 
Universal Paper Processers, Ltd . 
Van Praag, L., and Son .... 
Waverley Confectionery Co., Ltd 
West, Laurence McC!ean 
Weston-Webb, G. H., Ltd 
Williamson, S., and Son 
Wilson Bros 
Wood, E.G., Metal Pressiii.g Wo~ks 

I Licence I Cancelled 
From 

31/3/53 
31/3/53 
31/3/53 
30/9/52 
30/4/53 
31/3/52 
1/4/53 
31/3/53 
31/1/53 
1/5/53 
1/4/53 
1/3/53 
28/2/53 
31/3/53 
30/4/53 
31/3/53 

27/4/53 
30/4/53 
31/3/53 
30/4/53 
1/5/53 

28/2/53 
31/3/53 

1/5/53 
1/4/52 
1/4/53 
1/3/53 
1/5/53 

1/5/53 
12/3/53 

31/3/53 
31/3/53 
31/3/53 
31/3/52 
1/2/53 

31/3/53 
13/5/53 
31/3/53 
30/9/52 
30/4/53 
31/3/53 
30/11/52 
31/3/53 
1/4/53 

Place at Which 
Business was 

Oarriedon 

Christchurch. 
Auckland. 
Auckland. 
Auckland. 
'.Mt. Mauganui. 
Auckland. 
Wairoa. 
Blenheim. 
Gisborne. 
Wellington. 
Wellington. 
Christchurch. 
Auckland. 
Auckland. 
Wellington. 
Greymouth. 

Auckland. 
Auckland. 
Auckland. 
Wellington. 
Wellington. 

Auckland. 
Wellington. 

Petone. 
Auckland. 
Christchurch. 
Christchurch. 
Wellington. 

Wairoa. 
Wellington. 

Auckland. 
Raglan. 
Auckland. 
Auckland. 
Wellington. 

Auckland. 
Auckland. 
Wellington. 
Auckland. 
Christchurch. 
Auckland. 
Auckland. 
Invercargill. 
Christchurch. 

AMENDMENT TO THE N.Z. Gazette No. 23 OF 30 APRIL 1953 

Robert, Allan, 9/3/53, Christchurch, should read: " Allan, 
Robert, 9/3/53, Christchurch "· 

McGarry and Thomson, Ltd, 31/12/52, Auckland, should 
read: " McGarry and Thomson, Lttl, 31/12/52, Penrose "· 

Matusich, D. B., 31/8/52, Auckland, should read: 
'' Matusich, D. B., 31/8/52, Wellsford ''· . 

Customs Department, Wellington, 16 June 1953. 

D. G. SA WERS, Comptroller of Customs. 

Board of Trade Notice No. 67-Review of Import Licensing 

IT is hereby notified that the Board of Trade has examined 
. the objections lodged to the proposed exemption from 
import licensing of the following items in the Import Licens
iFg Schedule and has decided not to recommend de-control 
until after a review of the appropriate tariff duties takes 
place. 

Tariff It;em Description 

Ex. 300 (2) (c) Paper, n.e.i., including tin-foil paper, and 
gu=ed paper, n.e.i., in rolls less than 
10 inches wide, except such rolls specially 
suited for industrial or similar purposes 
in such widths not exceeding 2 inches, as 
the Minister may determine ( excluding 
decorative crepe paper). 

Ex. 300 (2) (d) Gummed tape paper and gummed stay paper 
in rolls, n.e.i. 

Dated at Wellington, this 11th day of June 1953. 

R. F. WILSON, 
Secretary, Board of Trade. 

C.P.O. Box 2424, Wellington C. 1 •. 


