## SCHEDULE

SITUATED within Horowhenua County-

All that area adjacent to Otaki consisting of that portion of the Levin-Paekakariki State Highway No. 13 commencing at the northern end of the Otaki River Bridge, proceeding thence in a north-easterly direction, and terminating at a point adjacent to Waerenga Road where the said State highway intersects the south-eastern boundary of Otaki Borough.

Dated at Wellington, this 17th day of June 1953. W. S. GOOSMAN, Minister of Transport. (TT. 9/15/10)

## Sale of Unclaimed Property

T' is hereby notified that unclaimed property in the hands of the Police at Whangarei, Auckland, Hamilton, Gisborne, Napier, New Plymouth, Wanganui, Wellington, Nelson, Greymouth, Christchurch, Timaru, Dunedin, and Invercargill Stations will, if not claimed before Saturday, 4 July 1953, be sold thereafter by public auction.

Particulars as to the time and place of sale may be obtained from the Superintendent or Inspector of Police in charge of the District

charge of the District.

Dated at Wellington, this 28th day of May 1953.

E. H. COMPTON, Commissioner of Police.

Licences Issued to Wholesalers Under the Sales Tax Act 1932-33

IT is hereby notified for public information that licences to act as wholesalers under the Sales Tax Act 1932-33 have been issued to the undermentioned persons, firms, and companies carrying on business at the places stated:

Name of Licensee	Licence Operative From	Place at Which Business is Carried on
Bamberry and Whitford, Ltd	1/4/53	Auckland.
Barron's Wholesale Motor Supplies	1/5/53	Timaru.
Bell, Robert A., Ltd	1/6/53	Auckland, Wellington,
		Christchurch.
Bond, A. C., and Co	1/7/53	Christchurch.
Burrell Products, Ltd	1/4/53	Palmerston N.
Cole, E. W., and Co.	1/4/53	Blenheim.
Craftsman Printers	1/5/53	Dunedin.
Daubney, Frederick George Early Bros. Trading Co., Ltd	1/5/53	Christchurch.
Early Bros. Trading Co., Ltd	1/5/53	Auckland,
		Wellington, Christchurch
Eborcraft Trading Co	8/5/53	Dunedin. Auckland.
Eborcraft Trading Co Elekon (Overseas), Ltd	8/5/53	Auckland.
Epping Laboratories, Ltd	24/5/53	Auckland.
Garland, O. V., Ltd	1/6/53	Auckland.
Garland, O. V., Ltd Greenslade, J. W., and Co., Ltd	1/4/53	Greymouth.
	11/5/53	Auckland.
Hayward Film Productions (R. C.	15/5/53	Auckland.
V. Hayward, trading as)		
Hunter, Waldo, Ltd	1/4/53	Auckland.
Keepsake Products	1/1/53	Christchurch.
Keller, Richard Kerr, Geoffrey William	12/12/52	Wellington.
Kerr, Geoffrey William	13/3/53	Christchurch.
Kolok Carbon and Ribbon Co., Ltd	13/5/53	Auckland.
Lawford and Langtry (Albert Graham Lawford and Alexander	1/12/52	Wellington,
Campbell Langtry trading as		Wanganui.
Campbell Langtry, trading as) Leggett, L. H., and Co., Ltd	1/4/53	Auckland.
Maguire, B. J.	1/4/53	Auckland.
Motorcycle Importers (Spencer	1/5/53	Wellington.
Leslie Izett, trading as)	1/0/00	Weilington.
Newton, L. R. J., Metal Pressing Works	1/4/53	Christchurch.
New Zealand Bag Co., Ltd	1/4/53	Wellington.
Orient Trade Winds (Donald	12/3/53	Upper Hutt.
Townshend Bowen and Elsie		11
Bowen, trading as)	ļ i	
Palmer, J. K. (John Kennedy Palmer, trading as) Perry, Len (Motors), Ltd	17/4/53	Wellington.
Parmer, trading as)		
Piggodilly Troding Co	1/4/53	Auckland.
Piccadilly Trading Co.  Prosser, E. G., and Co. (Ak), Ltd	1/6/53	Auckland.
	1/4/53	Auckland.
Spedding and Wilson Ltd	1/4/53	Christchurch.
Spedding and Wilson, Ltd Standard Printing Co., The (G. A.	1/4/53	Auckland.
Kinley, trading as)	1/4/52	Auckland.
Kinley, trading as) Stephen Electrical Co. (Robert Gray Stephen, Jnr, trading as)	1/5/53	Johnsonville.
Tonee Travel, Ltd	1/3/53	Christchurch.
Tonee Travel, Ltd  Van Praag, L., and Son, Ltd	1/4/53	Wellington.
Wilson Bros, Ltd	1/4/53	Invercargill.
Wilson Bros, Ltd Wilton, J. H., Ltd (including	31/2/53	Christchurch.
Wiltons Regency Bagshop)	1	
	, ,	

Licences as wholesalers issued to the undermentioned persons, firms, and companies have been cancelled:

Name of Licensee	Licence Cancelled From	Place at Which Business was Carried on
Beaumont, Owen Victor	31/3/53	Christchurch.
Bickerton, Berry, Ltd	31/3/53	Auckland.
Bickerton, Berry, Ltd Cameron, Alan	31/3/53	Auckland.
C.A.S. and Co., Ltd	30/9/52	Auckland.
Clark, A. V., and Co.	30/4/53	Mt. Mauganui.
Coburn, E. B.	31/3/52	Auckland.
Coghlan, D. Cole, E. W.	1/4/53	Wairoa.
Cole, E. W	31/3/53	Blenheim.
D.A.C.	31/1/53	Gisborne.
Eureka Colour Co., Ltd	1/5/53	Wellington.
Figgs Mony Page	1/4/53	Wellington.
Fisher, J. A., Ltd Fisse, Mary Rose Gibbons, F. and Co., Ltd	1/3/53	Christchurch.
	28/2/53	Auckland.
Grear, F. H. and Co., Ltd	31/3/53 30/4/53	Auckland.
Grear, F. H., and Co., Ltd Greenslade, J. W. (Tansey and Co.,	31/3/53	Wellington. Greymouth.
trading as)	01/0/00	oreymouth.
Hicks, J. F. S.	27/4/53	Auckland.
	30/4/53	Auckland.
Hunter, W. E. Hurrell, L. W., Ltd	31/3/53	Auckland.
Hurrell, L. W., Ltd	30/4/53	Wellington.
Hutchinson Manufacturing Co.,	1/5/53	Wellington.
Ltd J.A.B. Ltd	20 10 150	
Kelly and Dumbleton (John Lloyd	28/2/53	Auckland.
Kelly and Mervyn Charles Gordon	31/3/53	Wellington.
Dumbleton, trading as)		
Knowles, Harold Henry	1/5/53	Petone.
Knowles, Harold Henry Leggatt, S. H., and Co., Ltd Lloyd, Harold Alexander	1/4/52	Auckland.
Lloyd, Harold Alexander	1/4/53	Christchurch.
Milton, J. H., Ltd	1/3/53	Christchurch.
Motorcycle Imports (Spencer Leslie	1/5/53	Wellington.
Izett, trading as) Niven, Jas. J., and Co., Ltd		
Orient Trade Winds (Donald	1/5/53	Wairoa.
	12/3/53	Wellington.
Bowen, trading as)		
Bowen, trading as) Pasadena Wines	31/3/53	Auckland.
Raglan County Chronicle	31/3/53	Raglan.
Snaw Products, Ltd	31/3/53	Auckland.
Steamwell Sterilisers, Ltd	31/3/52	Auckland.
Sterling Trading Co. (Elsie Hup-	1/2/53	Wellington.
pert, trading as)		O
United Rubber Supplies, Ltd	31/3/53	Auckland.
Universal Paper Processers, Ltd Van Praag, L., and Son	13/5/53	Auckland.
Waverley Confectionery Co., Ltd	31/3/53	Wellington.
West Laurence McCleen	30/9/52	Auckland.
Weston-Webb G H T+3	30/4/53   31/3/53	Christchurch. Auckland.
Williamson, S., and Son	30/11/52	Auckland.
Wilson Bros	31/3/53	Invercargill.
Wood, E. G., Metal Pressing Works	1/4/53	Christchurch.
4		

Amendment to the  $N.Z.\ Gazette$  No. 23 of 30 April 1953 Robert, Allan, 9/3/53, Christchurch, should read: '' Allan, Robert, 9/3/53, Christchurch ''.

McGarry and Thomson, Ltd, 31/12/52, Auckland, should read: "McGarry and Thomson, Ltd, 31/12/52, Penrose".

Matusich, D. B., 31/8/52, Auckland, should read: "Matusich, D. B., 31/8/52, Wellsford".

Customs Department, Wellington, 16 June 1953.

D. G. SAWERS, Comptroller of Customs.

Board of Trade Notice No. 67-Review of Import Licensing

IT is hereby notified that the Board of Trade has examined the objections lodged to the proposed exemption from import licensing of the following items in the Import Licensing Schedule and has decided not to recommend de-control until after a review of the appropriate tariff duties takes place. place.

Tariff Item Description Ex. 300 (2) (c) Paper, n.e.i., including tin-foil paper, and gummed paper, n.e.i., in rolls less than 10 inches wide, except such rolls specially suited for industrial or similar purposes in such widths not exceeding 2 inches, as the Minister may determine (excluding decorative crêpe paper).

Ex. 300 (2) (d) Gummed tape paper and gummed stay paper in rolls, n.e.i.

Dated at Wellington, this 11th day of June 1953.

R. F. WILSON, Secretary, Board of Trade.

C.P.O. Box 2424, Wellington C. 1.